
Pregramme des sessions

9–10 oct. 2024 

Réunion ET France 2024 

OSB Session
LPC-Caen, Gilles Iltis 

6, boulevard du Maréchal Juin, 14050 Caen cedex De la gare : tram T2, direction campus 2, arret campus 2 De
l'autoroute A13 de Paris : peripherique Nord puis sortie "Cote de nacre"



jeu. 10 octobre

OSB Session: OSB Session
Session 
Site: LPC-Caen, Gilles Iltis, 6, boulevard du Maréchal Juin, 14050 Caen cedex De la gare : tram T2, direction campus 2, arret campus 2
De l'autoroute A13 de Paris : peripherique Nord puis sortie "Cote de nacre" 

09:00 – 09:20 Introduction OSB : Status du Blue Book

Orateur

Marica Branchesi 

09:20 – 09:35 Status of Division 8: Waveforms

Orateur

Laura Bernard 

09:35 – 09:50 Status of Division 5: Synergies with other GW observatories

Orateur

Nicola Tamanini 

09:50 – 10:05 Status of Division 6: Nuclear Physics

Orateur

Micaela Oertel 

10:05 – 10:20 Status of Division 4: Multimessenger observations

Orateur

Susanna Vergani 

10:20 – 10:35 Status of Division 10: Data analysis Platform

Orateurs

Dr Tania Regimbau, Tania Regimbau 

10:35 – 10:50 A weakly-modeled search for compact binary coalescences in Einstein Telescope

Orateur

Adrian Macquet 

10:50 – 11:05 Synergies ET et spectrographes EM du futur pour le multimessager

Orateur

Sofia Bisero 
11:05 

09:00 

|

jeu. 10 octobre

1


	Pregramme des sessions
	9–10 oct. 2024

	Réunion ET France 2024 OSB Session
	jeu. 10 octobre
	OSB Session: OSB Session
	Introduction OSB : Status du Blue Book
	Status of Division 8: Waveforms
	Status of Division 5: Synergies with other GW observatories
	Status of Division 6: Nuclear Physics
	Status of Division 4: Multimessenger observations
	Status of Division 10: Data analysis Platform
	A weakly-modeled search for compact binary coalescences in Einstein Telescope
	Synergies ET et spectrographes EM du futur pour le multimessager




